Under the amended Part C, Item 1, 

Agnico Eagle will be required to post total reclamation security under the Security 

Management Agreement between Agnico Eagle, the Kivalliq Inuit Association and Crown-

Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada of eighty-nine million, four hundred and 

twenty-seven thousand seven hundred and forty-six dollars ($89,427,746).  This represents 

an increase to the reclamation security associated with the Undertaking of $2,908,132, and 

reflecting the February 16, 2019 submissions of KivIA, and noting that under the Licence 

the total reclamation security associated with the Undertaking is split 50/50 between the